IPSOS
Political Polling

May 2024



Three quarters of Britons think Sunak is unlikely to win the next
General Election, his worst rating since becoming Prime Minister

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will win the next General Election?

| very / fairly likely ] very / tairly unlikely

3-5 May 24 / Sunak
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25%
28%
27%
78%
7-8 June 22 / Johnson 30%

Base: 1,090 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 May 2024

75%
9-10 Jan '24 / Sunak AVA
13-17 Oct '23 / Sunak 63%

62%

3-bFeb 23/ Sunak

24-25 Nov '22 / Sunak 55%

53%

310ct-3Nov'22/ Sunak

14-17 Oct '22 / Truss IKYA
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I Very/fairly well Very/fairly badly ||

Three in five Britons Rishi Sunak’s Government
think the current s5vay 2024 [EE
government are
doing badly at
running the country

62%

4-8 November 2022 15% 43%

Liz Truss’ Government

21-22 October 2022 [/ 79%

Would you say that the current Boris Johnson's Government
Conservative government, led
by Prime Minister Rishi Sunak, 7-8 June 2022 29%
is doing well or badly at running
the country, or do you not have
an opinion?

50%

25-26 May 2022 27% 54%

6-9 May 2022 27% 49%

23-26 July 2021 27% %

25-28 June 2021 31% 44%

Base: 1,090 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 May 2024

o1

© Ipsos | Political Polling | May 2024 3



I Very/fairly good job Very/fairly bad job ||
Over half think Rishi Sunak
Sunak has done a May 2024
: : Jenuary 2024 RCSA
bad job as Prime September 2023
o _ hi July 2023
Minister - his worst June 2023
rating since taking March 2023
: 24-25 November 2022
Offlce 4-8 November 2022
Liz Truss
To what extent, would you say October 2022
Rishi Sunak has done a good September 2022 ° E
job or bad job as Prime Boris Johnson

Minister, or neither?

July 2022

June 2022

April 2022
February 2022
February 2021

Base: 1,090 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 May 2024
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| Very/fairly good job Very/fairly bad job ||

The public are split
on whether Keir
Starmer would do
a good or bad job 24-25 November 2022 35%
as Prime Minister

3-5 May 2024 32% 36%

25%
310ct'- 3 Nov' 2022 36% 27%
To what extent, if at all, do you
think Keir Starmer, Leader of 19-20 October 2022 42%
the Labour party, would do a
good job or bad job as Prime
Minister? If you do not know

who the person is, then please
say so

28%

5-6 September 2022 40% 27%

29-31July 2022 33% 31%
20-21July 2022 35% 34%

12-13 July 2022 33% 31%

Base: 1,090 Online British adults aged 18-75, 3-5 May 2024
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